### I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

## **Resolutions Log Sheet**

						Committee	
Danalutian				Data of	Data	/ Of-	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
504-32 (COR)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Guam	11/12/14	11/14/14			11/14/14
	T. C. Ada	Vet Center on the occasion of the Twelfth (12th)	2:15 p.m.	7:00 p.m.			
		Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase, to be					
		held on November 14, 2014; and to further					
		commending the participants, sponsors and					
		organizers of this worthwhile event.					

## I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 504-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

6

7

T. C. Ada
R. J. Respicio
V. Anthony Ada
B. J.F. Cruz
Chris M. Dueñas
Michael T. Limtiaco
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Guam Vet Center on the occasion of the Twelfth (12<sup>th</sup>) Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase, to be held on November 14, 2014; and to further commending the participants, sponsors and organizers of this worthwhile event.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I*MINA'TRENTAL DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

- WHEREAS, the Guam Vet Center was established by the U.S. Congress in 1979; and, along with its counterparts abroad, the Vet Centers are community-based
- 5 and a part of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs; and
  - WHEREAS, the overall mission of the Vet Centers is to provide Veterans with clinical and social services of the highest quality; and to also provide positive

- 1 community-based activities for Veterans, which include a broad range of counseling,
- 2 outreach, and referral services to eligible Veterans; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the services of the Guam Vet Center continue to provide
- 4 invaluable support to those who have previously served in the U.S. Armed Forces, and
- 5 to those who continue to do so today; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Guam Vet Center hosts, as part of its community outreach
- 7 effort, the Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase, an event which celebrates
- 8 the creative expression and talents of Guam's Veterans; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase promotes an
- increased positive interaction between Veterans and the larger Guam community, and
- promotes the creative arts and diverse cultural traditions of our island; as well as
- 12 fosters healing, closure and a sense of returning home for all Veterans, especially
- those who have served in times of war; and
- WHEREAS, the proud sponsors of the Twelfth (12<sup>th</sup>) Annual Guam Veterans'
- 15 Creative Arts Showcase, to be held on November 14, 2014, are the Agaña Shopping
- 16 Center; the Guam Council on the Arts and Humanities Agency (CAHA); the Guam
- 17 Humanities Council; the Bank of Guam; Jones and Guerrero, Inc.; and Pepsi Cola
- 18 Bottling Company; now therefore, be it
- 19 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na*
- 20 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
- 21 of Guam, recognize and congratulate the Guam Vet Center on the occasion of the
- 22 Twelfth (12<sup>th</sup>) Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase; and does further
- 23 commend the participants, organizers, and proud sponsors of this worthwhile event;
- 24 and be it further
- 25 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 26 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Guam Vet Center; to Mr. Victor Dungca,
- 2 Office Manager, Guam Vet Center, U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs; to Mrs.
- 3 Joleen Castro, President, Iraq-Afghanistan and Persian Gulf Veterans of the Pacific
- 4 (IAPGVP); to Mr. Rodney A. Cruz, Event Coordinator, Guam Vet Center; to Mr.
- 5 Joseph Artero-Cameron, Director, Guam Council on the Arts and Humanities Agency
- 6 (CAHA); to Ms. Monaeka Flores, Coordinator of Marketing and Programs, Guam
- 7 Humanities Council; to Mrs. Lou Leon Guerrero, President, Bank of Guam; to Mrs.
- 8 Therese H. Kamm, General Manager, Agaña Shopping Center; to Mr. Eric Uy,
- 9 Assistant General Manager, Agaña Shopping Center; to Mr. Charles McJohn,
- 10 Marketing Director, Agaña Shopping Center; to the Honorable Madeleine Z. Bordallo,
- 11 Guam Delegate to the U.S. Congress; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I
- 12 Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 14<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

THOMAS C. ADA

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagāthā, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email; roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

### **VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 504-32 (COR) FRANK B. AGUON, JR.- "Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Guam Vet Center on the occasion of the Twelfth (12<sup>th</sup>) Annual Guam Veterans' Creative Arts Showcase, to be held on November 14, 2014; and to further commending the participants, sponsors and organizers of this worthwhile event."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson	and the second s			ender Andrea	
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	Emayel	11-14-14	San		4
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member					
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member	Brailed	11/14/19	, James and a		
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	Erailed		L. Comments	**************************************	housestand and the substitution of the substit
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	Evolution		Land and the second		
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member	TA	11/14/14	L		
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	Erraile		E. de war war war barrier		
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	<u>Drailed</u>		San	The second secon	and the state of t
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	evaled	11/14/14	1 Japan Market Comment		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person:	Jell Effer		Tiyling		
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only  Name: DAN PEPEZ		Certifie	d	Returno	èd
Date: U F 1 F				**************************************	